[ [ .
HEE
LT

TV X

S5sE

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —
BRBi A

0

Bkl 1130
Scrubber Dryer T130

Issued in Aug. 2023

Version V02




1. HLELZE flleeeeessennsnssasiassnininaiisineiiisiiusisiiusiansaes 1—6
NOSE ASSEMBLY

2. TR JBIEL e eeeeerereereeereeenttttitt e 7—20
FRAME ASSEMBLY

3. ;ﬂk%j{%@éﬂﬁ: ................................................ 21—22
SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

4. ;ﬂ\%gﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 23—24
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

5. AEMLffheereeerreerroreetrsettnteansantannsanssesanssasnnses 2578
DIVERSION ASSEMBLY

6. ?ftrﬁ”ﬁ*}iéﬂﬁ: ................................................ 20—30
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

7. 7J(;§§{Z|ggﬂﬁ: ................................................... 31—38
WATER TANK ASEEMBLY

B 1 L R T P P P PP PP PR P Y PP P PR P PR P 39—40
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

9. VGIKFE A Hreeeeereereorannaneaneannanentiianeiitinenenannns 41—44
RECOVERY TANK ASEEMBLY

10. [{ﬁﬁ: ............................................................ 45—47

ACCESSORIES



it TWX( SRR T B R
— TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 %% P1/PA7

[@N]
DO
D

[@ > T @ 3 SR S
Do
I~

22



Administrator
图章


P R B AT PR A 7]

= TVX

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P2/Pa7

I H5 ITEM E45 P/N 4 F NAME &= QTY W44 Pk DESCRIPTION

1 W020265 HRIELENL 24V 400W 1 RIGHT MOTOR 24V 400W

2 W020084 KBS AT T130 1 WATER ASSEMBLY T130

3 N010222 WS FERSL M6x16 AN4540 7 SCREW M6x16 A2

4 N040011 K M6 ANEEWN 7 LOCK WASHER M6 A2

5 N030024 T 6x12x1.6 AR 7 WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

6 A040075 Wk 1 HEAD COVER RIGHT T130

7 €030058 Jl 28 5 0 2% A+ 1 RUBBER SKIRT RIGHT

8 N010183 HAIZEFE-M6x16-15 13 BUTTERFLY PLASTIC HEAD M6x16 YELLOW

9 N060006 Je Y Bk Y-16 1 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16

10 A040065 FEL AL ] 2 A 2 MOTOR PLATE

11 N040001 I M6 PEEE 9 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

12 N010006 AN M6X20 HEEE 8 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

13 W020077 Fl 2800 % AR A A - 1 LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT

14 N010005 RN M6x16 BT 1 SCREW M6x16 ZINC

15 N030007 P 6x12x1.6 HEEE 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

16 Ww020078 Fill 28L 0 % B A - A 1 LOCKER ASSEMBLY-RIGHT

17 N020024 HEURRE M8 ANEEH 2 LOCK NUT M8 A2

18 N030028 P 8x24x2 NN 6 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

19 €030057 il 2% 977 e 5% 1 RUBBER SKIRT LEFE

20 A040074 Wk 248 T120 1 HEAD COVER LEFT T130

21 N110019 Bl % $100x29.5 2 WHEEL ®100x29.5

22 B020027 P& 8x10x31 2 BUSHING 8x10x31

23 A040073 AL 1 MOTOR SUPPORT T130

24 N010144 7N M8X50 AN 2 SCREW M8x50 A2

25 N030016 P 5x10x1 AR 4 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

26 N040023 P M5 AHW 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

27 N010029 ShIN M5x16 AR 4 SCREW M5x16 A2

28 W020266 FERIEL AL 24V 400W 1 LEFT MOTOR 24V 400W




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P3/P47




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P4 /P47

TiH 5 ITEM EF5 P/N 2R NAME & QTY WL 4 FK DESCRIPTION

1 F050088.9 /K% D=12 d=8 L=600 1 WATER PIPE D=12 d=8 L=600

2 W020272 WK 24V 1 MICRO WATER PUMP 24V

3 FO50007 i ps8-12 1 SCREW CLAMP ¢$8-12

4 F050099.8 /K& D=12 d=8 L=50 1 WATER PIPE D=12 d=8 L=50

5 F050088.10 /K% -D=12-d=8-1=250 1 WATER PIPE D=12 d=8 L=250

6 F030062 VYim 4% 5k D=10 d=8 1 FOUR WAY COPPER JOINT D=10 d=8

7 F050088.6 /K% D=12 d=8 L=310 1 WATER PIPE D=12 d=8 L=310




TWX P R IR I i B A PR
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 &% PS5 /P47

1.
[ 1
[ 1]




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P6/PA47

IfiH 5 ITEM E5 P/N 4% NAME & QTY Hi Y 4 FKk DESCRIPTION

1 A040081 WSk E% 4 1 RIGHT-SIDE PRESS STRIP OF NOSE

2 A040092 WLELFTE 2% T130 2 HEAD BEAD T130

3 N010179 7k M5*8 ANEEN 4 SCREW M5x8 A2

4 A040060 R B 2 SPRING LOCKING PLATE

5 B060122 R A X B 4 D 2 2 LOCKING SPRING ®2

6 D010024 Jll B8 S - A 1 BRUSH PLATE-LEFT

7 D010025 B K A 1 BRUSH PLATE-RIGHT

8 A040082 BMSkE2% 1 LEFT-SIDE PRESS STRIP OF NOSE




P7/PA47
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

40

14

|2

138

©
[N
N4
Q <>
=
- =ee /)
77 ;e
Bt mi&,é!
’ﬂAo«« “\ V_,w. vAR
T . _. ‘z\»’/‘”«
‘ F\ | T A
= I
. o L
=3
=S
& e
(]
S5 L
pritgy= -
i
= £
K&
£ =
1% x
Ep

20

13

14

24

el

28

30

2y



= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 %% P8/PA47

IS ITEM FH4S PN B = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 N010029 AN7S I -M5x 16— E5 4 6 SCREW M5x16 A2

2 F050065.2 ik AKE D=14 d=9 L=710 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=9 L=710

3 N040023 FRE -5 AR AN 6 LOCK WASHER M5

4 N030016 S5 X 10 X 1- AR 6 WASHER 5x10x1

5 F020004 Pug sk 1/2 1 CONNECTOR BEND 1/2

6 W020256 FL G IR ZHAF T55-7T0BT 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT

7 F020002 PRk 1/2 1 CONNECTOR 1/2

8 FO50065.3 R KE D=14 d=9 L=165 1 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=9 L=165

9 W020272 T K IR 24V 1 MICRO WATER PUMP 24V

10 F050088.11 ERKE D=12 d=8 L=300 1 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=300

11 A060031 B KA [ E e 4 SOLUTION TANK FIXED SEAT

12 N030016 FH-8x16x1. 6-4¥4F 12 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

13 N040023 NS -PE £ 16 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

14 N010034 AN FH-M8x 204 5% 14 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

15 A020035 JEN S AR SC B8 T130 1 SUPPORT

16 N020015 BB R M- B 4 NUT M5 ZINC

17 N010199 7S A TR RE M 22 -4 x 10~ AN 4540 2 SCREW HM4x10 A2

18 N040019 P M- AN 2 LOCK WASHER M4

19 N030053 TR -4x9x - ANEE AN 2 WAHSE 4x9x1 A2

20 N010007 AN F-M8x25- P £¥ 6 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

21 B0O50061A BFEECTFOC T130 1 CAM T130

22 B060149 e Kk #E T130 1 PINION T130

23 N020059 VU FEmE RE M50x1. 5 1 NUT M50x1.5

24 N070006 Hh7& 6010 2 BEARING 6010

25 N010060 ARIN F-M10x25- 454 4 SCREW M10x25 ZINC

26 N040003 FE-M10-FE 4 LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC

27 N030004 FE-10x20x2- 9 ¥ 4 WAHSER 10x20x2 ZINC

28 B060150 HLMLSE AL fl T130 1 MOTOR POSITIONING SHAFT T130

29 W020276 IRZ AL AMER-24V 760W-130 1 DRIVE MOTOR AMER 24V 760W 130




P9 /P47
.
6
5
4
3
2
]

40

14

|2

138

D
S
>
w (@]
=
— = 3 _. N
=)y
DY mimcaag
’ﬂ@« ﬂ‘\ =0
LR a Y
‘ |, (A
. 5 8
. ~O )
e .
> 8
Tz
Q
S5 .
mg
-
=2
K5
25| =
® x
2

20

13

14

24

2l

28

30

2y



= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 %% P10 /P 47

IS ITEM FH4S PN B = Qry DESCRIPTION

30 N090002 L7 [ % P 23x16 10 SUPPORT 23x1

31 N010112 + 7 Sk -M5x 16— A5 4N 10 SCREW M5x16 A2

32 A260026 B &Sz 48 T130 ANTI-ROLLOVER BRACKET T130

33 N040017 S ER-MB- AN LOCK WASHER M8 A2

34 N010283 SRR Sk M8 X 25 ANEE4N 4 SCREW M6x20 A2

35 N020001 H SR RE-M8—- 4% £ 15 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

36 N030010 SR 8X 16X 1.6 BN 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

37 A030087 JERJESE T130 1 BASE FRAM T130

38 C020030A -1 D300x70-YL 2 WHEEL D300x70-YL

39 B060069 P48, 5x30x4- 5 2 WASHER 8.5x30x4 ZINC

40 €020458 Ji%6 55 D52-YL 2 COVER D52-YL




P11/P47

20
49
48
47
46
43
45
44
43
42
4]
20

T130 &4
35 51 50 42
50

b2

32
o

ob b4 5d

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
59

P R B AT PR A 7]

b7 56

58

b9 35 58 89

42
30
46
41
60
03

TVX

| | []
u




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P12 /P 47

TiH S ITEM FAH5 P/N AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

41 A030089 HEFF ML FEL T130 1 PUSH ROD MOTOR GUIDE T130

42 B050010 W # D35x20 2 ROLLER D35x20

43 N010003 BTN i -N8x 45—k £ 2 SCREW M8x45 ZINC

44 N010010 BTN i -M8x50-4E £ 1 SCREW M8x50 ZINC

45 N010205 AR A -M6x40-HE 5 1 SCREW M6x40 ZINC

46 N030027 S -8x24x2-PEAE 12 WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

47 N070003 /Nl 68877 4 BEARING 688 77

48 B020019 & 8x12x11 2 BUSHING 8x12x11

49 N060009 UM M5 2 SPLIT PIN M5

50 B060151 R 2SR 2 STAY WIRE BRACKET

51 N020022 W2 RE-M6 - 4% 2 NUT M6 ZINC

52 N100015 % 263 1 CHAIN 263

53 020277 HEAF AL ATFE 60mm 2 MOTOR STROKE 60mm

54 A030079 HEFF HAL 22 S 2 1 PUSH ROD MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET

55 N020012 ] A s RE-Me -4k 4 6 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

56 N030007 SFH-6x12x1. 645 4 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

57 N010006 HNTN F-M6x 2048 4% 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

58 N010019 DU 7S 3 -M8x 184 4% 3 SCREW M8x18 ZINC

59 N040012 B R A -M8x 13-4 3 LOCK WASHER M8x13 ZINC

60 N010021 BN F-M6x50-4E 54 F 1 SCREW M6x50 ZINC

61 N030008 FH—6x18x1. 6-4E4E 2 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

62 N100016 2% 255 1 CHAIN 255

63 B020034 B AT Fbh 1 HEAD PUSHER PAD

64 N010206 Tk 7S F-M6x20- 45 4% 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

65 €020082 BRI EH T130 2 RUBBER SHOCK PAD T130

66 N060003 PR S H M8x18 1 FORK M8x18




P13/P47

T130 &%1
92

91

67

46

69

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
68

P R B AT PR A 7]

39

TVX

| | []
u




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P14 /P 47

TiH S ITEM FAH5 P/N AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

67 N010002 AN -M8x 304k £ 8 SCREW M8x30 ZINC

68 N030011 SFH-12x24x2. H-HEEE 16 WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

69 N070023 R 7K SAST 8 FISHEYE JOINT BEARING SAST

70 N030031 PHA-5x10x 1B 4T 2 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC

71 N040007 M- 2 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

72 A020036 AT 6 S 8 1 MICRO SWITCH BRACKET

73 N010024 AN -MEx12-H5 5 2 SCREW M5x12 ZINC

74 N030019 SFEH-3xT7x0. 5- AN 4 WASHER 3x7x0. 5

75 N010027 AN I -M3x20- A5 2 SCREW M3x20 A2

76 W020370 Bl KA B I 5 4 A 3 A 1 MICROSWITCH ASSSEMBLY NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

77 N020045 H AR BE-M3- AN 540 2 LOCK NUT M3 A2

78 A030088 HYb & T130 1 BATTERY BASE T130

79 W020090 = It At T130 1 TERTIARY FILTER ASSEMBLY T130

80 B060120 Pk S R g W2 A 1 SUPPORT SHOULDER BOLT

81 N020054 W RE-MS—4k 2 4 NUT M8 BLACK ZINC

82 N080019 % D35 1 CIRCLIP D35

83 B050056 5 D15xD23x2 1 WASHER D15xD23x2

84 N070019 K —-62022Z- 45N 1 BEARING 620277

85 N100006 IR T2 K M8x35 2 SWING BOLT M8x35

86 N010154 UL A 7S A -M6x 1 2-AN5540 4 SCREW M6x12 A2

87 B070054 hi# 2.5X19.5X165.5 2 SPRING 2.5X19.5X 165.5

88 B050057 b KRR 22 1 BEARING SUPPORT FLANGE

89 A050061 YUk S B RN 1 SUPPORT CONNECTING PLATE

90 N020003 H AERE-M12x1. 7595 4¢ 1 LOCK NUT M12x1.75 ZINC

91 B060152 hiE 1L=140 4 ARM L=140

92 N020018 H2 RE-M8 -5 £ 8 NUT M8 ZINC




TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 %1

P15/p 47




=!E W)( P BURAHR IS i e A IR 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P16 /P 47

T H 5 ITEM FEA5 P/N B B QTY DESCRIPTION

1 N110074 AMER BRZ) ELHLECEE T130 1 HUB T130

2 N110075 REFECENEC G 250X80 T130 1 GREY MOTORWHEEL TYRE 250X80 T130

3 £040282 ekl T130 1 BRUSH KIT (4 Pcs) T130

4 W020356 FLGAIZE 24VDC 5Nm L=700 T130 1 ELECTROBRAKE 24VDC 5Nm L=700 T130

5 N050002 £ MTR11xMP8O T130 1 SLEEVE MTR11 X MP80 T130

6 N050003 HhalkrhasE4E T130 1 TIRE PULLER KIT T130

7 N050004 0y INBUS #8242 T130 1 HUB INBUS SCREW T130

8 N050005 .ty TCET #8242 T130 1 HUB TCEI SCREW T130




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P17 /P47




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P18 /P 47

T H 5 ITEM FAT5 P/N £ Fx NAME s Qry L 4 FR DESCRIPTION

1 F020032 ¥k M2 3/4 D=10 d=8 1 COPPER JOINT INNER FILAMENT3/4 D=10 d=8

2 FO30065 HRERE 1~ O 2 COPPER NUT 1 INCH BACKWASH

3 F020034 oz 3k 3/4  Oppik) 2 COPPER OUTER WIRE JOINT 3/4 BACKWASH T130

4 W020092 it Eds 1130 1 BACKWASH FILTER T130

5 A010181 AL T130 1 INSTALLATION BASE T130

6 F020031 WHek Hhez 1/2 HN 22 3/4 1 COPPER JOINT OUTER FILAMENT 1/2TO INNER FILAMENT3/4

7 F010001 T IR 1 -1/2- 1 BALL VALVE 1/2 D=10

8 F020033 B A%k 1/2 D=19 d=16 1 RIGHT ANGLE ELBOW 1/2 D=19 d=16

9 FO30066 I PEAN I - BT 1 FILTER BARREL SCRAPER BACKWASH T130

10 FO30067 I JEAR- P E-T130 1 FILTER BUCKET BACKWASH T130

11 N040013 M- £ 2 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

12 N010043 A7 FH-M8xA0-4% £ 2 SCREW M8x40 ZINC

13 N030006 P H-8x16x1.6-HE 5 2 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

14 A040087 AL AR T130 1 INSTALLATION SEAT CLAMP T130




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P19/p 47



Pdt-lmm
箭头


= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P20 /P47
T H 5 ITEM F5 P/N AR & Qry DESCRIPTION

1 F050088.14 TERKE D=12 d=8 L=1200 1 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=1200

2 W020211 IR A 1 HYPOCHLOROUS ACID ASSEMBLY

3 N030053 S H-AxOX1- BN 4 WAHSE 4x9x1 ZINC

4 N040019 S E-MA- AN 4 LOCK WASHER M4

5 N010028 AR TS FH-MAx16- N5 4N 4 SCREW M4x16 A2

6 F050088.15 fER /K D=12 d=8 L=1100 1 SILICONE HOSE D=12 d=8 L=1100

7 C040484A 32 ) THI AR b Wi -T130HCLO 1 CONTROL PANEL LABEL T130HCLO




| [

TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P21/pAa7




= TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1 P22 /P47

i H 5 ITEM 15 P/N 4 F% NAME Hk& ary 530 4 FX DESCRIPTION
1 B070008 hiE 2.8x20x109 2 SPRING 2.8x20x109
2 A050060 Pk B3 7150 BEE 1 SUPPORT
3 B060100 G ©15x124 1 AXIS OF ROTATION ®15x124
4 N030029 FH-14x28x2 . 5-ANEHN 2 WASHER 14x28x2.5 ZINC
5 N080010 K 012 2 CIRCLIP ®12
6 N010158 HNISNH M12X 110 45N 1 SCREW M12x110 A2
7 N060006 Je v L v-16 1 Y-CONNECTOR Y-16
8 N030051 SEH 10%20%2 ANEER 1 WASHER 10x20x2 ZINC
9 N030007 T 6x12x1.6 PEEE 1 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC
10 B070025 M P 10.5XP 20X 50 1 RECTANGULAR SPRING
11 N040001 B Me 44T 1 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
12 N010005 SNINFE Mexl6 HERE 1 SCREW M6x16 ZINC
13 A050068 PUELTFZZE 1130 1 SUPPORT DOWN T130
14 N030052 S 12%24%2 5 ANEBEN 1 WAHSE 12x24x2.5 A2
15 N020060 BB RF M12 AEEEN 1 LOCK NUT M12 A2
16 N010089 HR7NH M10X 60 ANEBEN 1 SCREW M10x60 A2 WHOLE TOOTH




P23/P47

T130 &%1

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

= TVX

26




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P24 /P47

IS ITEM FH4S PN B = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 N010144 ANTS I -M8x50—- A5 4 2 SCREW M8x50 A2

2 B080034 £ AHR-1100-YS 1 PLATE 1100 YS

3 D010060 Pk FAR-1100-YS 1 SQUEEGEE BODY 1100 YS

4 N030028 PR 8x24x2 AEE 2 WASHER 8x24x2 A2

5 N020082 [ 3k 5 B 45 BE-M8— AN 4K 2 ROUND HEAD CAP NUT M8 A2

6 B090020 JE# D12XD10X19 2 SPRINGD12XD10X19

7 N030090 KT #-8x30x2- N EH M 4 WASHER 8x30x2 A2

8 C030166 A& 2-T130-YS 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER T130 YS

9 N020084 VU HERE-M8X69-FE £ YS 2 NUT M8x69(YELLOW) YS

10 N020083 DY 2 B RE-M8x58-FE th—-YS 4 NUT M8x58(YELLOW) YS

11 N020085 T TR R -M8x 36-34 {f 2 NUT M8X36 YELLOW YS

12 R030024 BifEEe D100x22 2 WHEEL D100x22

13 A250013 JE [ e B4R 2 WHEEL SUPPORTUP

14 N030051 PR 10x20x2 AN 2 WASHER 10x20x2 A2

15 N010415 K Sk 7 iR AL -M8x 50— AN 454K 2 SQUARE NECK BOLT M8x50 A2

16 N010114 AN FH-M6x45- 455 2 SCREW M6x45 A2

17 A300011 YUk G4 -1100-YS 1 BLADE REAR 1100 YS

18 N030010 FH-8x16x1. 6-E4N 10 WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

19 B010108 E ) FHE D8xD6. 5x33. 5 2 SPACERD8XD6.5X33.5

20 N010127 SN F-M8xTO-ANEFAN -4 F 4 SCREWMS8X70 A2

21 C030167 J& il %-T130-YS 1 BEAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER TA130 YS

22 A250011 JE [0 SR 2 WHEEL SUPPORT DOWN

23 R0O30006 FEF#E D62x31 2 WHEEL D62X31

24 N040001 PER-ME6-HE 2 LOCKWASHER M6 ZINC

25 N020013 [53] 3k W R M6~ A5 4R 2 ROUND HEAD CAP NUT M6 A2

26 N020043 T R -M8- AN 4 2 NUT M8 A2




= TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P25/P47




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 %% P26 /P47

IS ITEM FH4S PN B ¥E QTY DESCRIPTION

1 N010057 WS A AR Sk M6x20 ANER 4N 3 SCREW M6x20 A2

2 N040011 PR M6 ANEEN 3 LOCK WASHER M6 A2

3 N030024 Pk 6x12x1. 6 AEAN 3 WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

4 B060153 77 1e) it [ 72 b T130 1 SHAFT T130

5 N020006 HBUERE M6 ANEEHN 3 LOCK NUT M6 A2

6 N090056 WS I E D 50x176 1 SPACER ®50x176

7 N070001 6004 %K 2 BEARING 6004

8 D010010 R 1 BEARING SUPPORT ®70

9 N010223 SN2 Pav:: I (el £22 4 SCREW M6x30 ZINC

10 A020021 A SRR 78 AR 64x64 1 PLAQUE 64x64

11 N060014 a7 18x32x85 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT 18x32x85

12 N010184 HhoNF M6x8 (KRB ) 2 SCREW M6x8 (BLACKENING)

13 N060020 P4 5. 8x5. 8x15. 8 2 KEY 5.8x5.8x15.8

14 N010237 WA M6X 10 P8¢ 2 HEXAGON SCREW M6x10 A2

15 N030007 P 6x12x1. 6 HEEF 8 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

16 W020488 WS A AR T 2 BLUE LIGHT

17 €010078 HmARAbE T130 ¢t 1 COVER T130 GREEN

18 N010006 SRINF M6x20 BEEYE 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

19 N040001 M6 HEEE 2 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

20 A020043 RS2 ZE T130 1 PEDAL BRACKER T130

21 N010140 7S KB IRET M8x40 ANEE4AN 2 SCREW M8x40 A2

22 N020010 P2ERE M8x5 AN 4N 2 NUT M8 A2

23 A020020 7 R[] 7 S R 76 1 SUPPORT 76

24 N010091 [ Sk 5 FEAE MSX20 HE4Y 4 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

25 N030022 P 6x18x1. 6 AN 4 WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

26 N100018 B4 06B-23/45 1 CHAIN 06B-23/45

27 N010224 B3k T 7-M6x35-8. 8 KB 6 SELF TAPPING SCREW M6x35 BLACKS.8

28 N020001 HBEEE M8 BE4r 8 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

29 N030006 T 8x16x1. 6 PEAE 4 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC




= TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P27/P47




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P28 /P47

IS ITEM FH4S PN B = QTy DESCRIPTION

30 N040013 P M8 HEEE 4 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

31 N010007 RIS FH M8x25 HEET 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

32 N070004 SBPFL 205 %l & 4 BEARING SUPPORT SBPFL 205

33 N070005 SBPFL 205 Z#& 2 BEARING SBPFL 205

34 B060154 Bl T130 1 STEERING SHAFT T130

35 N020012 HBUEEE M6 P58 4 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

36 A020037 M AR T130 1 SUPPORT T130

37 N110036 J7 [0 A= Bh J1ER-T150 1 STEERING WHEEL BOOSTER BALL T150




18

TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 %741

P29 /P47




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 % P30/P 47
TWiHS ITEM F5 PIN EAS HE QT DESCRIPTION
1 N020045 SR RE-M3 -5 4 1 LOCK NUT M3 A2
2 €020079 FHLE T130 1 MOBILE PHONE BOX T130
3 E020057 X USB #2107, -15W-T130 1 DUAL USB INTERFACE WITH LIGHT 15W T130
4 N010227 Pk -M3x10-8. 8 A 1 SUNK CROSS SCREW M3x10 8.8 BLACK ZINC
5 W020284 w W\ FZEH 264 TS1300 1 HORN BUTTON ASSEMBLY TS1300
7 £020092 SUEFF R XUH A 1 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH DOUBLE NORMALLY CLOSED
9 N010103 U Sk -M3x8- AN 5 SCREW M3x8 A2
10 N010230 Tkt -Mox 1645 BB A 5 SCREW M5x16 BLACK ZINC PLATING
11 €020028 RIEE S Db 5 WASHER D5
12 A020038A FEHI TR T130 1 CONTROL PANEL
A020047A I AR -T 130~ A H /KGR 1 CONTROL PANEL T130 WITHOUT WATER CIRCULATION
A290006 W T130 KRR 1 CONTROL PANEL HYPOCHLOROUS ACID
13 W020013 RTS8 XUF 1 KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY
15 B020043 JE EHEAE M3x10+6 5 NYLON STUD M3x10+6
16 B060165 Je IR RE M3 5 NYLON NUT M3
17 020424 i AR ZH A K BE-T130 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DALA T130
W020425 25 i TR ZH A4~ K BE-T130C 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DALA T130C
W020426 25 1l IR ZEL 44— K BE-T 130D 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY DALA T130D
18 N010365 UL 7S fA-M6X16- 4% M 4% 2 SCREW M6X16 BLACK ZINE
19 E050005 LR 80A 1 FUSE 80A
20 N020016 E] B B - M54 2 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC
21 N020024 | BERE-M8- A 4N 2 LOCK NUT M8 A2
22 N010073 5 Skt B 22 -M5x 164 % 2 SCREW M5x16 ZINC
23 N040007 S M5 4 2 LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC
24 N030031 PH-5x10x 1955y 4 WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
25 E050095 LAl 2% -24V-100A 1 RELAY 24V 100A
26 A030010 Bl S S8 16x24x33 1 SUPPORT
27 E050004 LRI HE 80A 1 FUSE HOLDER 80A
28 A060039 A 80X90 1 MOUNTING BRACKETS 80X90
29 N010025 AN F-MEx 1648 £ 2 SCREW M5x16 ZINC




i TN SO UR A A TR )
- TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z%

p31/pP4a7

35\36 \ 37 \38 39 4



P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1 P32 /P47

FAF5 P/N £ NAME HE Qry HL 3L 4 FK DESCRIPTION
C020080 LA R T130 1 SAFETY SEAT T130
N010121 hoNFH M8*16 HEAE 4 SCREW M8x16 ZINC
N030006 3L 8x16x1.6 TEEF 8 WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
A040077 Ja e 22 2 S AR T130 1 SEAT MOUNTING BRACKET T130
N020001 HBUREE M8 HEEE 8 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
N010017 DTk N 75 Fi-M6x25- % B 8 SCREW M6x25 BLACK
N090057 IKFEFEFD T130 2 RUBBER HASP T130
N010201 Tk +F M5%30 AN 4 SCREW M5x30 A2
C020110 AT T130 4 HINGE T130
€010079 JE/KAE 135L &t 1 SOLUTION TANK 135L GREEN
N010007 GRS FH-M8x25-FE 4F 2 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
E020096 JEIES 5% MSD129005 1 TOOT SWITCH MSD129005
€020028 FIEE R ©5 13 WASHER ®5
N010134 DUk FiBFe M5x16 AR 17 SCREW M5x16 A2
A030090A Jif i H 1 FOOT PAD T130
N020001 H B8 RE-M8-5% B 2 LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
N030008 P34 6x18x1.6-PE 2 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
N040001 M- PE 2 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
N010006 Ah75 F-Mex20- 8 £ 2 SCREW M6x20 ZINC
W020278 BifEAT T130 2 ANTI-COLLISION LAMP T130
N030061 P H4-15x6.5x3- NN 6 WASHER 15x6.3x3 A2
N040011 I M6 AN 6 LOCK WASHER M6 A2
N010163 7S A B AT -M6Ex30- 54N 2 SCREW M6x30 A2
N020024 HBERE M8 AN 1 LOCK NUT M8 A2
N030028 P 8x24x2 ANEEN 2 WASHER 8x24x2 A2
B020006 ik 3/4” 1 PLUG 3/4"
N010068 HhINFE M8XA0 ANEEAN 1 SCREW M8x40 A2
N020009 e RELE M8 1 NUT M8




P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 1130 Z 5 p33/p a7

32\33\ 34 35\36 \ 37 \38 30 40 |34 \33



= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 7% P34 /P47

T H S ITEM FAT5 P/N 4 FR NAME i Qry YL 4 FK DESCRIPTION

29 N090079 O RUZ I ©34 (W) xO5  (Z84%) 1 O RINGD34x®D5

30 N010057 WS AR M6x20 54N 4 SCREW M6x20 A2

31 F020014 Pk ik 3/4 D=12d=10 1 CONNECTOR 3/4 D=12 d=10

32 W020080 FAL {04 1R 1ot i 4 A T130 1 SOLENOID VALVES AND FILTER ASSEMBLIES T130

33 N010029 HhISH M5x16  ANEEEN 4 SCREW M5x16 A2

34 N040023 M5 AN 4 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

35 N030016 P sx10x1 ANEEAN 2 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

36 F020001 PUE -k ©(8-6)x30 2 CONNECTOR ®(8-6)x30

37 F050042.3 PU/K&D=12 d=8 L=338 1 PU TUBE D=12 d=8 L=338

38 C030013 R 08 2 GASKFT &

39 C020014 Bt 043 1 SCREW CLAMP 43

40 N030040 SF-5x15x1.2- AN R 2 WASHER 5x15x1.2 A2

41 C020006 TE/KFEK DM D110 1 FILTER ®110

42 N010017 DLW IS M6x25 KB 8 SCREW M6x25

43 N040013 I M8 PELE 6 LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

44 €020005 TEKFEK D35 F 0115 1 THREADED COVER ®115

45 W020081 HLASAAT T130 1 ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY T130




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P35/pP47

50 \43 |51

\ \
\ 52 \@3 \52




= TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1 P36/P4a7

WHS ITEM

FIEG PN

TR & ary

DESCRIPTION

46 N010034 A7 FH-M8x20-4% £ 1 SCREW M8x20 ZINC

47 A020039 P B2 T130 1 BRACKET ON SUPPORT ROD
48 N010007 Ah7SFA M8x25 BELE 1 SCREW M8x25 ZINC

49 B020031 £ 8.2x13x12.5 1 BUSHING 8.2x13x12.5

50 N010008 RIS M8x35 HEAE 1 SCREW M8x35 ZINC

51 N030022 P 6x18x1.6 NN 4 WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

52 N060007 Wik ©25xD5x8-17KG 4 MAGNET 025xD5x8-17KG
53 B010054 Ja s R 2 SLIDING COLUMN

54 €010082 JKAE J5 ma i 1 BACK COVER PLATE OF WATER TANK T130
55 B020032 % 8.2x20x16.5 1 BUSHING 8.2x20x16.5

56 A020040 AR SCBE T130 1 BRACKET UNDER SUPPORT ROD
57 B020033 £ 8.2x13x6.5 1 BUSHING 8.2x13x6.5




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P37/P47




P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P38 /P47

5 H = ITEM ZAf2 P/N 4 FR NAME & Qry L 44 K5 DESCRIPTION

1 F020002 Pk 1/2 1 CONNECTOR 1/2

2 W020256 HRAIRZHAE T55/70BT 1 SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT

3 F020019 A%k 1/2-3/8 AN 2 CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

4 F010004 it yEdE 3/8 1 FILTER 3/8

5 F010006 EEEKIR-1/2- H 2k D=10 1 BALL VALVE 1/2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

6 F050088.6 /K -D=12-d=8-L=310 1 WATER PIPE D=12 d=8 =310




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P39/p4a7




= TVX

P R B AT PR A 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z7% P40 /P 47

Ui H 5 ITEM FE 5 P/N 4 FR NAME HE QTyY B 44 FR DESCRIPTION

1 N010079 IS FH M5x40 AEEEN 2 SCREW M5x40 A2

2 A020041 A 2235 T130 1 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION PLATE T130

3 W020402 a1 78 20 - K RE-T130 1 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY DALA T130

4 N030016 P4 5x10x1 ANEEAN 2 WASHER 5x10x1 A2

5 N040023 R E-MS5-ANEFEN 6 LOCK WASHER M5 A2

6 N020037 H AR L M5 54N 2 LOCK NUT M5 A2

7 E040123 70 FEL A LA 24V -20A— 77 KT R 3k 1 CHARGER-LIGHT-24V 20A CW

8 N030040 P 8-5x15x1.2- AN N 4 WASHER 5x15x1 A2

9 N010135 AR 7N F-MBx20- AN 4 SCREW M5x20 A2

10 A020042 AR Tt T130 1 ELECTRICAL COVER PLATE T130

11 C020028 B b5 6 WASHER ®5

12 N010134 Tk 72 M5x16 AR 6 SCREW M5x16 A2

13 N020042 E AR BE-MA- A5 M 4 LOCK NUT M4 A2

14 N020061 B2 RE-MA- AN 4 NUT M4 A2

15 N020046 PR BE-M5-ANEEEN 2 NUT M5 A2

16 N010028 AN F-MAx16- AN 4 SCREW M4x16 A2

17 E080192 ZW M T130 1 WIRE HARNESS T130




1.

TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P41/p 47




TV R B A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P42 /P 47

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N R = Qry DESCRIPTION

1 A010001 Fei o [ E AR 34x30 2 PLAQUE 34x30

2 C020008 V5 /KEEK 02 3L D.38 1 CONNECTOR BEND D.38

3 A040107 T JE A [#] %2 BE 100x25x3 1 FILTER BASKET HOLDER 100x25x3

4 N010097 Uk 7 B BB E-M4.2x13- NN 2 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x13 A2

5 C020087 — it yEds T130 1 PRIMARY FILTER T130

6 N010011 [ Sk + 7 H BB 22 4.8x13 4 SELF TAPPING SCREW 4.8x13

7 W020280 s XA T 2% T130 1 DUCK BILLED LEVEL SWITCH T130

8 N010201 5T k-M5x30- A 454 2 SCREW M5x30 A2

10 N090002 FLAT[E EHE 23x16 4 SUPPORT 23x1

11 €010081 157K FE-130L-43% 1 RECOVERY TANK 130L GREEN

12 N020012 4 R -M6-4% £ 6 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

13 N100008 #2FF M6x100 3 SCREW M6x100mm

14 B050029 TIEESE 55 3 SLEEVING 55

15 FO40005 14 5i-D(140-70)-3M 1 3M ADHESIVES GUM ¢ (140-70)

16 W020283 % 7K H #1-24V-500W-T130 1 VACUUM MOTOR 24V 500W T130

17 N030008 “F-3-6x18x1.6- 5 4% 3 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

18 N040001 M6 3 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

19 F040001 WK ALY = 5 D140x5 1 SPONGE ®140x5

20 N010225 B3k F-MAx10- AN 11 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4x10 A2

21 A040086 W T130 1 MUFFLER COVER T130

22 €020086 FE A T130 1 SOUNDPROOF COTTON T130

23 F060020 W 754 -D.38x650-PU+PVC 1 SUCTION HOSE D.38x650 PU+PVC

24 F060015 HEr5 % D38x1200 1 DRAINAGE PIPE ®38x1200

25 F050006 +4E D33-57 1 SCREW CLAMP ®33-57

26 F050021.2 M 27K % -D=25-d=20 L=670 1 STEEL PIPE D=26 d=20 L=670

27 F050004 4 D18-32 2 SCREW CLAMP 18-32

28 F030063 2R G1/2 AN 2 NUT G1/2 STAINLESS STEEL




1.

TVX

i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P 43/ P 47




TV R B A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 Z %] P44 /p a7

TiHS ITEM FAt5 PIN B & Qry DESCRIPTION

29 N030060 - pasxd21x1-ANE AN 2 WASHER ¢44x$p21x1 A2

30 FO40012 il # D47xD21x3 2 SILICONE PAD D47xD21x3

31 £020025 D055 GL/2 BN 5 G1/2 . INNER CONNECTION GlG/lz/;o OUTER CONNECTION

32 F020027 HAak 61/2 1 RIGHT ANGLE JOINT G1/2

33 F020026 HiEgek G1/2 1 DIRECT JOINT G1/2

34 C020103 gt jERE T130 1 SECONDARY FILTER T130

35 C030040 WK 243 T35 1 SUCTION GASKET T35

36 F040010 WK EEFER T35 1 SEWAGE TANK FLOAT FILTER

37 €020049 WK B4R T35 1 SUCTION BODY T35

38 N030022 “F-#-6x18x1.6- 540 2 WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

39 W020281 #oRAT T150 1 WARING LIGHT T150

40 N010052 5 S+ H BUE 22-M4.2x16- N5 4R 3 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

41 N010226 BN F1-M6x16-2 47, PP 2 SCREW M6x16 BLACK PP

42 N090010.3 2R 4% 19.5x9.5x9 L=1250 1 RUBBER 19.5x9.5x9 L=1250

43 €010080 T5KF IR T130 1 RECOVERY TANK COVER T130

44 N030059 - Ax12x1 . 1- AN AN 7 WASHER 4x12x1.1 A2




i HCRRR T V% A PR A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

T130 &%1

P45 /P47




= TWX

P SRR 3 e 2T BR 2 7]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. T130 7% P47 /P47

i H 5 ITEM F5 PIN B/ HE Qry DESCRIPTION

1 C040167 LEMFRZE T130 440 1 LEFT LABEL T130

2 C040168 AR T130 24 1 RIGHT LABEL T130

3 C040169 FRFFRZE T130 1 DECAL T130

. N150003 il #t-16 JE~-PPO.6 2 16" BRUSH PP 0.6

N150010 fil#%-16 J<~)-PP0.28 2 16" BRUSH PP 0.28

5 N150011 B 16 i) 2 16" PAD HOLDER

6 N150044 BUKR#E-16 JEF 2 16" BRUSH WATER LOCK

7 C030168 il 45 7 W 5% 77 - Jo IR - 2K £4-T130 1 LEFT RUBBER SKIRT T130

8 C030175 il 53 977 e 2% A - TG IR- 2K £,-T130 1 RIGHT RUBBER SKIRT T130

9 C030166PU i 1) 2% -1t VI -T130 1 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU T130

10 C030167PU Ji il 2 - i ¥ -T130 1 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER PU T130






